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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S THIRD SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 199 THROUGH 

206) has been served by electronic mail to the following this 16th day of August, 2019: 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
134 W. Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

Maria Jose Moncada 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
Maria.moncada@fpl.com 
 

  
J. R. Kelly 
Stephanie A. Morse 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Katie Chiles Ottenweller 
Tyler Fitch 
Vote Solar 
151 Astoria Street SE 
Atlanta, GA  30316 
katie@votesolar.org 
tyler@votesolar.org 
 

  
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Ian E. Waldick 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Moyle Law Firm, PA 
118 N Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
iwaldick@moylelaw.com 
 

Rich Zambo 
Vote Solar 
2336 SE Ocean Blvd., #309 
Stuart, FL  34966 
richzambo@aol.com 
 
Marsha E. Rule 
119 South Monroe St., Ste. 202 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
marsha@rutledge-ecenia.com 
 

  
George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com  
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Stephanie U. Eaton 
Florida Bar No.: 165610 
Carrie Harris Grundmann 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com  
cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com  
 
 
Derrick Price Williamson 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone: (717) 795-2741 
Fax: (717) 795-2743 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 

 

 

/s/ Walt Trierweiler 
WALTER TRIERWEILER 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us.  
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	STAFF'S third SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS. 199 THROUGH 206)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	200. Please identify all existing and proposed environmental regulations of CO2 emissions from electric utility power plants as of July 1, 2019, that FPL believes will cause the Company to incur CO2 emission compliance costs during the next 10 years.
	201. Please identify all existing and proposed environmental regulations of CO2 emissions from electric utility power plants as of July 1, 2019, that FPL believes will cause the Company to incur CO2 emission compliance costs during the next 10 years.
	202. Please refer to witness Bores’ direct testimony, page 6, lines 6 through 9. Does the Program revenue requirements of $1.370 billion, of which participants will contribute $1.321 billion, represent the full revenue requirements of the Program, inc...
	a. If not, please provide the difference between the net revenue requirement and the full revenue requirement.
	b. If not, how is FPL proposing to recover the difference between the net and full revenue requirements? If through base rates, what percentage is the participant’s $1.321 billion contribution compared to the full revenue requirement?

	203. Please refer to witness Bores’ direct testimony, page 4, line 11 through 14, page 4, line 21 through page 5, line 4, and page 6, line 6 through 9. Please reconcile your statements that 96.4 percent of the total base revenue requirements ($1.849 b...
	204. Please refer to FPL’s response to Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories, Nos. 79 and 99. For each version of the SolarTogether Plan (with and without DSM), please provide the following (in electronic Excel format): An estimate of annual customer b...
	205. (“ROG A”) Please refer to FPL’s 2019 TYSP. Please answer the following questions, providing electronic copies (in Excel format) of tables or charts:
	a. Please provide the resource plans based on FPL’s 2019 TYSP for the full Program period (2019 through 2051). As part of this response, please provide annual reserve margin data similar to Schedule 7 of the Ten-Year Site Plan, and for each unit ident...
	b. Please complete the table below for each scenario for each sensitivity, and the difference between the 2019 TYSP and FPL’s proposed SolarTogether Plan. Provide the annual revenue requirement of each plan by category. Provide a version of this table...

	c. Complete the table below for each scenario for each fuel and environmental sensitivity. Provide the annual and total value for the net system savings between the 2019 TYSP and FPL’s proposed SolarTogether Plan, the total SolarTogether Charges, the ...
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